——

FINANCE COMMITTEE.

——

A meeting of the Finance Committee was held
afterwards―the Colonial Secretary presiding. The
following votes were passed.

Treasury Vote.

The Officer Administering the Government
recommended the Council to vote a sum of seven
hundred and eighty-five dollars ($785) in aid of the
vote Treasury, A. ― Treasurer's Office, Personal
Emoluments, 4th Grade Clerk.

Police and Prison Departments.

The Officer Administering the Government
recommended the Council to vote a sum of Five
hundred Dollars ($500) in aid of the vote, Police and